
State Bar of Arizona 
Administrative Law Council 

Roster 2024-2025 

 
Ms Tammy Marie Thibodeau Esq 
Lancaster Law 
1 W ELLIOT RD STE 114 
TEMPE, AZ 85284-1310  

Phone: 480-494-5680 

Email: TThibodeau@LancasterLawLLC.com 

Chair 
2024-2025 
 
Ms Michelle L Wood  
City of Phoenix Law Department 
200 W Washington St Rm 1300 
Phoenix, AZ 85003-1611  

Phone: 602-261-8298 

Email: Michelle.L.Wood@phoenix.gov 

Chair Elect 
2024-2025 
 
Mr Timothy J Sabo  
Osborn Maledon 
2929 N CENTRAL AVE STE 2000 
PHOENIX, AZ 85012-2838  

Email: tsabo@omlaw.com 

Budget Officer 
2024-2025 
 
Mr John H Sundt  
SundtLaw PLLC 
6075 E GRANT RD STE 200 
TUCSON, AZ 85712-2319  

Email: jsundt@sundtlaw.com 

Secretary 
2024-2025 
 
Ms Meghan H Grabel  
Osborn Maledon PA 
2929 N Central Ave Ste 2000 
Phoenix, AZ 85012-2765  

Phone: 602-640-9399 

Email: mgrabel@omlaw.com 

Member at Large 
2024-2025 

 
Mr Chance Peterson  
Registrar of Contractors 
STE 105 
1700 W WASHINGTON ST 
PHOENIX, AZ 85007-2836  
Member at Large 
2024-2025 
 
Mr Peter Henry Schelstraete  
SCHELSTRAETE LAW OFFICES 
60 E RIO SALADO PKWY STE 900 
TEMPE, AZ 85281-9126  

Phone: 480-272-7610 

Email: Peter@Schelstraetelaw.com 

Member at Large 
2024-2025 
 
Ms Sarah L Stark  
403 E Saguaro Ln 
Bisbee, AZ 85603-6303  

Phone: 520-432-3672 

Email: camstar@cyberstrails.com 

Member at Large 
2024-2025 
 
Mr Robert O Stirling  
Arizona Registrar of Contractors 
1700 W WASHINGTON ST STE 105 
PHOENIX, AZ 85007-2836  

Email: robert.stirling@roc.az.gov 

Member at Large 
2024-2025 
 
Mrs Tristin Elizabeth Sullivan-Leppa  
Member at Large 
2024-2025 
 
 
 
 



 
Ms Jodi Ann Bain Esq 
The Bain Law Firm PLLC 
6075 E GRANT RD 
TUCSON, AZ 85712-2319  

Email: jbain@blfaz.com 

Past Chair 
2024-2025 


